The Placing is conditional upon, among other things, the Listing Committee
of the Stock Exchange granting listing of and permission to deal in the
Placing Shares.

The Placing Conditions are required to be fulfilled on or before 31 December
2010 or such later date as may be agreed between CASH and the Placing
Agent.  If the Placing Conditions are not fulfilled by such date, the Placing
Agreement will terminate.

Completion:

Within 2 Business Days (or any extended period as agreed by CASH and
the Placing Agent) after the Placing Agreement becoming unconditional.

Placing commission:

5% on the aggregate placing amount received for the Placing Shares and
shall be borne by CASH.  Assuming that the Placing Shares are fully
placed, the Placing Agent will receive a placing commission of
approximately HK$6,160,000.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The shareholding structures of CASH (based on information received by CASH and to the best
knowledge of the CASH Board, and notified pursuant to Part XV of the SFO as at the date of this
announcement) before and after the issues of the Placing Shares are as follows:

As at the date

of this announcement
After the issue of
the Placing Shares

 Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

The Controlling Shareholder and its associates 1,022,638,955 33.09 1,022,638,955 31.46
Other directors of CASH 111,153,920 3.60 111,153,920 3.42
Public Shareholders (including the Placees) (Note) 1,956,429,710 63.31 2,116,429,710 65.12

Total 3,090,222,585 100.00 3,250,222,585 100.00

Note:  CASH is not aware that any Placees will become a substantial Shareholder of CASH

under the Listing Rules after the issue of the Placing Shares.  The Placees are regarded
as public Shareholders under the Listing Rules and the Shares held by the Placees will be
counted as part of the Shares held by the public.

REASONS OF THE PLACING AND USE OF PROCEEDS

The current principal activities of the CASH Group consist of (a) financial services provided via
CFSG through the brand name “CASH” including online and traditional brokerage of securities,
options, futures and leveraged foreign exchange contracts as well as mutual funds and